# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER RYAN WATKINS	10/20/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEADS OF STATE LLC		
Street Address:	870 W 2ND AVE UNIT D		
City:	EUGENE		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97402		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29489113	
Application Number:	29506236	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038875015

Email: swimleft@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC HARVEY

Address Line 1: 870 W 2ND AVE UNIT D
Address Line 4: EUGENE, OREGON 97402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Harvey 70,802/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HOS-Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=HOS-Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503031965 REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0754

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (this "Assignment") is being entered into on the date set forth below by <u>Christopher Ryan Watkins</u> ("Assignor") and <u>Heads of State LLC</u> ("Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Heads of State LLC all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "IP Assets"). The foregoing assignment includes all inventions, know-how, patents, patent rights and registrations and applications, copyrights, copyrightable works of art and works of authorship, copyright registrations and applications, trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and applications, domain names, rights to trade dress, and trade secrets associated with the IP Assets. In addition, Assignor waives any and all moral rights to the IP Assets (i.e., generally, the right to claim authorship of and the right to object to modifications of the IP Assets).
- 2. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, all other provisions shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Entire Agreement. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Heads of State LLC with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, written or oral, relating to the subject matter of this Assignment.

Dated: 10/20/2014

Assignor

Christopher Ryan Watkins

Assignee

Heads of State LLC Derek Schloss, Member

# Exhibit A

Description	USPTO Application Number	USPTO EFS ID	Title of Invention	Receipt Date
Design Patent	29489113	18867616	Wide Brimmed Hat	April 25, 2014
Design Patent	29506236	20411556	Wide Brimmed Hat	October 14, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 10/23/2014**